kristin _ mackenzie@sheriff.org 
Kristin MacKenzie , E-mail : miris _ font@sheriff.org 

Docusign Envelope ID: C9EFD29B-60E9-4583-9978-BE761454FC6A 

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 17TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
IN AND FOR BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 

IN RE: SEIZURE OF 

ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND 
FOUR HUNDRED & SIXTY DOLLARS 
($171,460.00) IN UNITED STATES CURRENCY 

CACE22-014700 
DIVISION:18 

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 

THIS AGREEMENT Is made by and between GREGORY TONY, as Sheriff of Broward 
' 

County, Florida (hereinafter referred to as "SHERIFF") and JANE JEISCHA ALDANA PEREZ, 

as Personal Representative of JHOURDAN HERNANDEZ and JMHA GLOBAL, LLC